HG+ The NEW Hollow-Shaft Precision
Low-Backlash Hollow-Shaft Gearhead
a WITTENSTEIN AG company
2
3
HG+ The perfect hollow-shaft
Space, speed, power and dynamic force – HG+ has everything
that a hollow-shaft gear needs. The NEW Hollow-Shaft Gearhead

4000
2-stage
* Higher mean speeds are possible at reduced nominal torque.
** The speed n1N must be reduced at higher ambient temperature.
*** Acting at the centre of the output shaft
**** Measured with gear ratio i = 5.
For higher mean speeds, contact alpha
11,3 9,95 8,34 7,97 6,91 6,71 6,13 6,04 5,60 5,91
16
HG+ – Mounting the Machine Shaft
The load shaft is mounted on the gearhead via a shrink disk.
The shrink disk is not supplied with the HG+ gearhead and must
be ordered separately as an accessory (see table).
Shrink Disk Dimensions
Size Disk d D A H* H2* J
HG+ 060 HSD18-22 18 44 30 15 19 0.393
HG+ 075 HSD24-22 24 50 36 18 22 0.753
HG+ 100 HSD36-22 36 72 52 22 27.3 3.94
HG+ 140 HSD50-22 50 90 68 26 31.3 11.1
HG+ 180 HSD68-22 68 115 86 29 35.4 31.1
* unmounted dimensions
One shrink disk per gearhead is sufficient for operation.
Two shrink discs can also be fitted, for instance in applications
with different machine shafts.

* General guidelines for most applications. Contact alpha if assistance is needed for special cases.
18
Ordering Code
alpha’s Cymex® calculation software makes it easier than ever to design the
most complex drive trains with just a few mouse clicks.
application – gearhead – motor
Cymex® simplifies technical documentation,
and customised engineering designs are possible
at any time thanks to data in CAD format.
Use Cymex®.
easy – quick – reliable
Direct access: www.cymex.de
Bushing
If the diameters of the motor shaft and the clamping hub
do not match, a bushing is used.
Minimum wall thickness of the bushing is 1 mm.
Coupling
Motor shaft
Bushing
HG 075 S -  M F 2  -  16 -  5  C 1 / Motor
Gearhead Type
Gear Ratio
1-stage: 3/4/5/7/10
2-stage: 12/16/20/25/28/35/40/50/70/100
Gear Version
M = Motor-mounting gearhead
Stage number
1 = 1-stage
2 = 2-stage
Form of Output Shaft
5 = One output shaft
6 = Two output shafts
Backlash
1 = Standard
Motor Designation (manufacturer’s type-code)
Gear Operation
F = Cyclic operation S5
Version Code
S = Standard
X = Special gearhead
Bore Diameter of Clamping Hub
See table
1 / 2
060
- / B
C / +
E** / +
+ / +
+ / +
+ / +
+ / +
1 / 2
075
- / -
- / C
E / +
+ / +
H** / +
+ / +
+ / +
1 / 2
100
- / -
- / -
- / E
- / +
H / +
K** / +
+ / +
1 / 2
140
- / -